Solar PV Module Handling,
Storage, Installation, Operation &
Maintenance.
SOLAR
TM
SOLAR
TM
01. INTRODUCTION ..........................................................................................  01

(A)
Rated
Maxmium
Power at
STC (W)
Maxi-
mum
Series
Fues (A)
Pro-
tection
Glass
 (IEC
61140)
144 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-144MHC-TF-560 STC 50.21 42.35 1500 13.23 14.11 560 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-555 STC 50.06 42.20 1500 13.16 14.04 555 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-550 STC 49.91 42.05 1500 13.09 13.97 550 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-545 STC 49.76 41.90 1500 13.02 13.90 545 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-540 STC 49.61 41.75 1500 12.95 13.83 540 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-535 STC 49.49 41.60 1500 12.88 13.76 535 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-530 STC 49.31 41.45 1500 12.80 13.69 530 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-525 STC 49.16 41.29 1500 12.73 13.63 525 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-TF-520 STC 49.01 41.14 1500 12.65 13.55 520 25 II
132 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-132MHC-TF-500 STC 45.60 38.42 1500 13.03 13.89 500 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-TF-495 STC 45.45 38.27 1500 12.95 13.81 495 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-TF-490 STC 45.30 38.12 1500 12.87 13.73 490 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-TF-485 STC 45.15 37.97 1500 12.79 13.66 485 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-TF-480 STC 45.00 37.82 1500 12.71 13.58 480 25 II
120 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-120MHC-TF-450 STC 41.38 34.79 1500 12.95 13.81 450 25 II
CSPL-120MHC-TF-445 STC 41.18 34.65 1500 12.85 13.72 445 25 II
CSPL-120MHC-TF-440 STC 41.04 34.52 1500 12.76 13.64 440 25 II
CSPL-120MHC-TF-435 STC 40.90 34.38 1500 12.67 13.55 435 25 II
108 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-108MHC-TF-405 STC 37.18 31.31 1500 12.95 13.73 405 25 II
CSPL-108MHC-TF-400 STC 37.06 31.19 1500 12.84 13.66 400 25 II
CSPL-108MHC-TF-395 STC 36.94 31.06 1500 12.73 13.58 395 25 II
CSPL-108MHC-TF-390 STC 36.69 30.82 1500 12.67 13.50 390 25 II
13
08.1. ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS FOR TRANSPARENT BACKSHEET
SOLAR
TM

Rated
Maxmium
Power at
STC (W)
Maxi-
mum
Series
Fues
(A)
Pro-
tection
Glass
(IEC
61140)
144 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-144MHC-WF-560 STC 50.21 42.35 1500 13.23 14.11 560 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-555 STC 50.06 42.20 1500 13.16 14.04 555 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-550 STC 49.91 42.05 1500 13.09 13.97 550 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-545 STC 49.76 41.90 1500 13.02 13.90 545 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-540 STC 49.61 41.75 1500 12.95 13.83 540 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-535 STC 49.49 41.60 1500 12.88 13.76 535 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-530 STC 49.31 41.45 1500 12.80 13.69 530 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-525 STC 49.16 41.29 1500 12.73 13.63 525 25 II
CSPL-144MHC-WF-520 STC 49.01 41.14 1500 12.65 13.55 520 25 II
132 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-132MHC-WF-500 STC 45.60 38.42 1500 13.03 13.89 500 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-WF-495 STC 45.45 38.27 1500 12.95 13.81 495 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-WF-490 STC 45.30 38.12 1500 12.87 13.73 490 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-WF-485 STC 45.15 37.97 1500 12.79 13.66 485 25 II
CSPL-132MHC-WF-480 STC 45.00 37.82 1500 12.71 13.58 480 25 II
120 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-120MHC-WF-450 STC 41.38 34.79 1500 12.95 13.81 450 25 II
CSPL-120MHC-WF-445 STC 41.18 34.65 1500 12.85 13.72 445 25 II
CSPL-120MHC-WF-440 STC 41.04 34.52 1500 12.76 13.64 440 25 II
CSPL-120MHC-WF-435 STC 40.90 34.38 1500 12.67 13.55 435 25 II
108 Half cut cell seires (182mm)
CSPL-108MHC-WF-405 STC 37.18 31.31 1500 12.95 13.73 405 25 II
CSPL-108MHC-WF-400 STC 37.06 31.19 1500 12.84 13.66 400 25 II
CSPL-108MHC-WF-395 STC 36.94 31.06 1500 12.73 13.58 395 25 II
CSPL-108MHC-WF-390 STC 36.69 30.82 1500 12.67 13.50 390 25 II
14
08.2. ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS FOR WHITE BACKSHEET
144 Half cut cell series (182mm)
CSPL-144THC-GF-600 STC 53 43.09 1500 13.68 14.63 600 25 II
CSPL-144THC-GF-590 STC 53.21 45.12 1500 13.08 13.76 590 25 II
CSPL-144THC-GF-585 STC 53.01 44.94 1500 13.02 13.71 585 25 II
CSPL-144THC-GF-580 STC 52.80 44.75 1500 12.97 13.65 580 25 II
SOLAR
TM
15
9. MODULE MOUNTING